



THE BEST EVER VEGAN BROWNIE BOX

Ingredients - allergens are in bold & capitals

Classic Plain: Gluten Free Flour (Flour Blend, Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat, Gluten Free Oats) Caster Sugar, Flora Plant Butter (Plant oils, Filtered Water, Fava Bean Preparation, Plant Based Emulsifier, Natural Flavourings) Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring) **SOYA** Milk, Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup) Vanilla Essence (Water, propylene Glycol, Colour; Plain caramel; Flavourings)

Salted Caramel: Gluten Free Flour (Flour Blend, Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat, Gluten Free Oats), Caster Sugar, Flora Plant Butter (Plant oils, Filtered Water, Fava Bean Preparation, Plant Based Emulsifier, Natural Flavourings) Dairy Free Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring) **SOYA** Milk, Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup) Vanilla Essence (Water, propylene Glycol, Colour; Plain caramel; Flavourings) Hand made Vegan Soya Caramel Sauce (Sugar, Flora Plant Butter, Vanilla Essence, **SOYA** Cream, (Soya Base, Sunflower oil, Sugar, Emulsifier, Stabilisers, Sea Salt, Flavouring) Sea Salt)

Chocolate Orange: Gluten Free Flour (Flour Blend, Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat, Gluten free oats), Caster Sugar, Flora Plant Butter (Plant oils, Filtered Water, Fava Bean Preparation, Plant Based Emulsifier, Natural Flavourings) Dairy Free Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring) **SOYA** Milk, Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup) Vanilla Essence (Water, propylene Glycol, Colour; Plain caramel; Flavourings) Fresh Orange, Orange zest

Raspberry & Coconut: Gluten Free Flour (Flour Blend, Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat, Gluten Free Oats), Caster Sugar, Flora Plant Butter (Plant oils, Filtered Water, Fava Bean Preparation, Plant Based Emulsifier, Natural Flavourings) Dairy Free dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring) **SOYA** Milk, Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup) Vanilla Essence (Water, propylene Glycol, Colour; Plain caramel; Flavourings) Desiccated Coconut, Fresh Raspberries. Raspberry Jam (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raspberry Puree, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin) Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator

Mint Crisp: Gluten Free Flour (Flour Blend, Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat, Gluten Free Oats), Caster Sugar, Flora Plant Butter (Plant oils, Filtered Water, Fava Bean Preparation, Plant Based Emulsifier, Natural Flavourings) Dairy Free dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring) **SOYA** Milk, Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup) Peppermint Essence (Natural Flavours) Mint Crisp Decoration (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithins) Cocoa Butter, Peppermint oil, Cocoa Solids. Silver Lustre (Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Silicon Dioxide, Colour)

Rocky Road: Gluten Free Flour (Flour Blend, Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat, Gluten Free Oats) Caster Sugar, Flora Plant Butter (Plant oils, Filtered Water, Fava Bean Preparation, Plant Based Emulsifier, Natural Flavourings) Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring) **SOYA** Milk, Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup) Vanilla Essence (Water, propylene Glycol, Colour; Plain caramel; Flavourings) Raisins (sunflower oil) Vegan Marshmallows (Glucose-Fructose syrup, Sugar, Water, Modified Tapioca Starch, Corn starch, Gelling Agent; Carrageenan; hydrolysed rice protien, flavourings, colours E162

While we carefully keep to all allergen procedures, our kitchens do make other products that contain hazelnuts, gluten, soya, milk and eggs. Therefore if you have a severe, life threatening allergy to any of these products, we do not recommend you consume our products. Thank you.